
Powertrain Configurations
99W-44B

99B-44U

99C-44U

65U
66A
86T
66B
66C
67H

67U/67V
60A

Interior Options
96

16C
88F
87P
47E
61B
85D
85S
85R
17A
17T
55F
18D
87R
19V

Winston-Salem Additional 5 PIUs

Cost

Code
Ford Factory Options

Please Consult PIU Order Guide for Add'l Options

N/C

216.20$            

Included
117.50$            

56.40$              
305.50$            

2,580.30$         
51.70$              

N/C
N/C

42.30$              

N/C
N/C

573.40$            

319.60$            
N/C
N/C

45$           
610$        

340$        

47.00$              

STD
125$        

60$           

50$           
700.30$            745$        

Front Console Plate Delete
Rear Center Seat Delete

MSRP 6% Disc

Pre Wiring for Grill LED Lights, Siren, Speaker (Included in 67U & 67H)

Standard Configuration: Cloth Front / Vinyl Rear

325$        
2,745$     

55$           

1st & 2nd Row Carpet Floor Covering w Mats
2nd Row Cloth Seats
Power Passenger Seat
12.1" Integrated Computer Screen
OBD-II Split Connector

N/C
230$        

PREFERRED EQUIPMENT PACKAGES MSRP 6% Disc

404.20$            

366.60$            
841.30$            

56.40$              

427.70$            
3,379.30$         

390$        
895$        

60$           
430$        
455$        

3,595$     

Option Availability and Compatibility Vary
USE THIS FORM AS A GUIDE

Please Return to your Performance Representative for Confirmation

Rear View Camera - Mirror Display
Rear Camera on Demand

Rear Console Plate
Auxiliary Rear Air Conditioning

2023 Ford PI Utility, AWD

Category H - Police Pursuit SSV Vehicles

North Carolina Statewide Vehicle Contract #202100002

Contract Term Dates: May 10, 2020 - May 9, 2023

Interior Upgrade Package
Front Headlamp Lighting Solution
Tail Lamp / Police Interceptor Housing Only
Tail Lamp Lighting Solution
Rear Lighting Solution
Ready for the Road Package
Ultimate Wiring Package (Includes Front/Rear Connectors)

Red/White Dome Light - Rear Cargo Area 50$           47.00$              

39,760.14$   

36,699.58$   

40,523.50$   

3.3L V-6 DIRECT INJECTION HYBRID ENGINE

3.3L V-6 DIRECT INJECTION GASOLINE ENGINE

3.0L V-6 ECOBOOST GAS ENGINE

Remote Keyless - Entry Key FOB
Global Lock / Unlock Feature



Exterior Options
41H
153
942
92G
92R
76D
549
76P
55B
593
76R
16D
19K
59E

Tire / Wheel Options
CAP

65L

64E

Spotlight Options
51R

51T

Police Equipment Options
43D

47A

68B

63V

60R

68E

52P

68G

90D

90E

90F

90G

21L

43A

96W

63L

96T

18X

63B

Wheel Covers, 18 Inch Full Face Wheel Cover 60$           56.40$              

Factory Standard Lighting Configuration                                        

Drivers Side-Red/Passenger Side-Blue

MSRP 6% Disc

MSRP 6% Disc

MSRP 6% Disc

MSRP 6% Disc

MSRP 6% Disc

675$        

245$        

2,415$     

315$        

290$        

517.00$            

371.30$            

1,076.30$         

540.50$            

1,405.30$         

296.10$            

272.60$            

550$        

395$        

1,145$     

575$        

1,495$     

4,830$     

23.50$              

244.40$            

634.50$            

230.30$            

94.00$              

183.30$            

150.40$            

70.50$              

1,489.90$         

2,979.80$         

2,270.10$         

4,540.20$         

195$        

160$        

75$           

1,585$     

3,170$     

25$           

260$        

100$        

275$        
N/C

110$        

335$        
60$           

145$        
545$        

371.30$            

394.80$            

395$        

420$        

STD

475$        

STD

446.50$            

258.50$            
N/C

103.40$            
47.00$              50$           

90$           

45$           
120$        

112.80$            

N/C
42.30$              

112.80$            
79.90$              85$           

314.90$            
56.40$              

136.30$            
512.30$            

120$        

84.60$              

100 Watt Siren/Speaker (bracket & pigtail)

Side Marker LED - Sideview Mirrors (Req. 60A)

Ballistic Door Panels (LVL III+) Driver & Passenger Door

Ballistic Door Panels (LVL IV+) Driver Door

Ballistic Door Panels (LVL IV+) Driver & Passenger Door

Front Warning Auxiliary Light (Fog Lights)-Red/Blue

Rear Auxiliary Liftgate Lights

Noise Suppression Bonds

Low-Band Frequency Noise Suppression Kit

Hidden Door/Lock Plunger. Rear Doors Inoperable

Rear Door Handles/Controls/Locks Inoperable

Ballistic Door Panels (LVL III+) Driver Door

Front Interior Visor Light Bar

Rear Quarter Glass Side Marker Lights

Rear Spoiler Traffic Warning Lights

Dark Car Feature

Police Engine Idle Feature

Police Perimeter Alert System

Cargo Storage Vault

Spot Lamp - LED Bulb, Driver Side (Unity)

Spot Lamp - LED Bulb, Driver Side (Whelen)

Badge Delete
H8 AGM Battery
Keyed Alike (Specify Frequency)

Black Steel Wheels with Chrome Center Caps

18 Inch Painted Aluminum Wheels

Mirrors - Heated Sideview Mirrors
Pre-Collision Assist with Pedestrian Detection
BLIS - Blind Spot Monitoring w/ Cross Traffic Alert
Perimeter Anti Theft Alarm (Req 55F)
Reverse Sensing System

License Plate Bracket - Front
Daytime Running Lights
Glass - Solar Tint 2nd Row, Liftgate, Rear Qtr
Glass - Solar Tint, 2nd Row Only - Privacy Rear
Deflector Plate

Engine Block Heater



Standard Colors: 
Code

BU
E3
E4
FT
HG
JL
JS
J1
LK
LM
LN
M7
TN
UJ

UM
YG
YZ 

Dealer Added Options

Notes:

Agency Information:

Color Quantity
Medium Brown Metallic
Arizona Beige
Vermillion Red
Blue Metallic
Smokestone

Winston-Salem additional 5 units

5

Total Price Each:
Number Units This Spec:

Total Price:

40,441.64$                   

202,208.20$ 

5.00                     

Medium Titanium Clear Coat
Oxford White                                 5511-5515

23MY PIU HYBRID Stocking Order

9/9/2022

Light Blue Metallic
Carbonized Gray
Silver Grey Metallic
Sterling Gray
Agate Black                                       

Dark Toreador Red
Iconic Silver
Kodiak Brown
Dark Blue
Royal Blue

Email:
Fax:

Office Phone:
Cell Phone:

Address 1:
Address 2:

City, State, Zip:

Agency Name:
 Contact:
Position:

Winston-Salem Additional 5 PIUs
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Dianne Nelms
Government & Fleet Sales
605 Warsaw Road

Clinton, NC 28328

dnelms@ramclinton.com

(910) 214-2956  Cell

Amy Hill
Government & Fleet Sales
605 Warsaw Road

Clinton, NC 28328

ahill@ramclinton.com

(336) 687-7964  Cell

mailto:dnelms@ramclinton.com
mailto:ahill@ramclinton.com

