

2023 Ford PI Utility, AWD

North Carolina Statewide Vehicle Contract #202100002

Category H - Police Pursuit SSV Vehicles

Contract Term Dates: May 10, 2020 - May 9, 2023

Winston-Salem Additional 5 PIUs

Powertrain Configurations Cost						
	✓	99W-44B	3.3L V-6 DIRECT INJECTION HYBRID ENGINE	\$ 39,760.14		
		99B-44U	3.3L V-6 DIRECT INJECTION GASOLINE ENGINE	\$ 36,699.58		
		99C-44U	3.0L V-6 ECOBOOST GAS ENGINE	\$ 40,523.50		

Option Availability and Compatibility Vary
USE THIS FORM AS A GUIDE

Please Return to your Performance Representative for Confirmation

Ford Factory Options Code Please Consult PIU Order Guide for Add'l Options

		PREFERRED EQUIPMENT PACKAGES	N	/ISRP	6% Disc
		Interior Upgrade Package	\$	390	\$ 366.60
	66A	Front Headlamp Lighting Solution	\$	895	\$ 841.30
	86T	Tail Lamp / Police Interceptor Housing Only	\$	60	\$ 56.40
	66B	Tail Lamp Lighting Solution	\$	430	\$ 404.20
		Rear Lighting Solution	\$	455	\$ 427.70
	67H	Ready for the Road Package	\$	3,595	\$ 3,379.30
	67U/67V	Ultimate Wiring Package (Includes Front/Rear Connectors)	\$	745	\$ 700.30
✓	60A	Pre Wiring for Grill LED Lights, Siren, Speaker (Included in 67U & 67H)	\$	50	\$ 47.00

Interior Options MSRP						
J	96	Standard Configuration: Cloth Front / Vinyl Rear		STD		Included
	16C	1st & 2nd Row Carpet Floor Covering w Mats	9	125	\$	117.50
	88F	2nd Row Cloth Seats	Ç	60	\$	56.4
	87P	Power Passenger Seat	9	325	\$	305.5
	47E	12.1" Integrated Computer Screen	Ç	2,745	\$	2,580.3
	61B	OBD-II Split Connector	Ş	55	\$	51.7
	85D	Front Console Plate Delete		N/C		N/C
	85S	Rear Center Seat Delete		N/C		N/C
	85R	Rear Console Plate	Ş	45	\$	42.3
	17A	Auxiliary Rear Air Conditioning	,	610	\$	573.4
	17T	Red/White Dome Light - Rear Cargo Area	Ş	50	\$	47.0
4	55F	Remote Keyless - Entry Key FOB	,	340	\$	319.6
	18D	Global Lock / Unlock Feature		N/C		N/C
	87R	Rear View Camera - Mirror Display		N/C		N/C
	19V	Rear Camera on Demand	(230	\$	216.2

Exterior Options					MSRP		6% Disc
		41H	Engine Block Heater	\$	90	\$	84.60
	√	153	License Plate Bracket - Front				N/C
		942	Daytime Running Lights	\$	45	\$	42.30
		92G	Glass - Solar Tint 2nd Row, Liftgate, Rear Qtr	\$	120	\$	112.80
		92R	Glass - Solar Tint, 2nd Row Only - Privacy Rear	\$	85	\$	79.90
		76D	Deflector Plate	\$	335	\$	314.90
		549	Mirrors - Heated Sideview Mirrors	\$	60	\$	56.40
		76P	Pre-Collision Assist with Pedestrian Detection	\$	145	\$	136.30
		55B	BLIS - Blind Spot Monitoring w/ Cross Traffic Alert	\$	545	\$	512.30
		593	Perimeter Anti Theft Alarm (Req 55F)	\$	120	\$	112.80
	√	76R	Reverse Sensing System	\$	275	\$	258.50
		16D	Badge Delete		N/C		N/C
		19K	H8 AGM Battery	\$	110	\$	103.40
		59E	Keyed Alike (Specify Frequency)	\$	50	\$	47.00

Tire / Wheel Options				M	SRP	(6% Disc
		CAP	Black Steel Wheels with Chrome Center Caps	9	STD		STD
[√	65L	Wheel Covers, 18 Inch Full Face Wheel Cover	\$	60	\$	56.40
		64E	18 Inch Painted Aluminum Wheels	\$	475	\$	446.50

Spotlight Options				SRP	6	5% Disc
	51R	Spot Lamp - LED Bulb, Driver Side (Unity)	\$	395	\$	371.30
	51T	Spot Lamp - LED Bulb, Driver Side (Whelen)	\$	420	\$	394.80

Police Equipment Options						6% Disc	
	43D	Dark Car Feature	\$	25	\$	23.50	
	47A	Police Engine Idle Feature	\$	260	\$	244.40	
	68B	Police Perimeter Alert System	\$	675	\$	634.50	
	63V	Cargo Storage Vault	\$	245	\$	230.30	
	60R	Noise Suppression Bonds	\$	100	\$	94.00	
	68E	Low-Band Frequency Noise Suppression Kit	\$	195	\$	183.30	
	52P	Hidden Door/Lock Plunger. Rear Doors Inoperable	\$	160	\$	150.40	
	68G	Rear Door Handles/Controls/Locks Inoperable	\$	75	\$	70.50	
	90D	Ballistic Door Panels (LVL III+) Driver Door	\$	1,585	\$	1,489.90	
	90E	Ballistic Door Panels (LVL III+) Driver & Passenger Door	\$	3,170	\$	2,979.80	
	90F	Ballistic Door Panels (LVL IV+) Driver Door	\$	2,415	\$	2,270.10	
	90G	Ballistic Door Panels (LVL IV+) Driver & Passenger Door	\$	4,830	\$	4,540.20	

F	actory Standard Lighting Configuration			
	Drivers Side-Red/Passenger Side-Blue	1	MSRP	6% Disc
21L	Front Warning Auxiliary Light (Fog Lights)-Red/Blue	\$	550	\$ 517.00
43A	Rear Auxiliary Liftgate Lights	\$	395	\$ 371.30
96W	Front Interior Visor Light Bar	\$	1,145	\$ 1,076.30
63L	Rear Quarter Glass Side Marker Lights	\$	575	\$ 540.50
96T	Rear Spoiler Traffic Warning Lights	\$	1,495	\$ 1,405.30
18X	100 Watt Siren/Speaker (bracket & pigtail)	\$	315	\$ 296.10
63B	Side Marker LED - Sideview Mirrors (Req. 60A)	\$	290	\$ 272.60

C	ode	Color	Quantity
	BU	Medium Brown Metallic	
	E3	Arizona Beige	
	E4	Vermillion Red	
	FT	Blue Metallic	
	HG	Smokestone	
	JL	Dark Toreador Red	
	JS	Iconic Silver	
	J1	Kodiak Brown	
	LK	Dark Blue	
	LM	Royal Blue	
	LN	Light Blue Metallic	
	M7	Carbonized Gray	
	TN	Silver Grey Metallic	
	UJ	Sterling Gray	
	JM	Agate Black	
	YG	Medium Titanium Clear Coat	
√	YZ	Oxford White 5511-5515	5

Dealer Added Options							

Total Price Each: Number Units This Spec:	\$	40,441.64 5.00
Total Price:	\$	202,208.20
Notes: 23MY PIU HYBRID Stocking Order 9/9/2022 Winston-Salem additional 5 units		

Agency Information	Agency Information:							
Agency Name: Contact: Position: Address 1: Address 2: City, State, Zip:	Winston-Salem Additional 5 PIUs							
Office Phone: Cell Phone: Email: Fax:								

Dianne Nelms

Government & Fleet Sales

605 Warsaw Road Clinton, NC 28328 dnelms@ramclinton.com (910) 214-2956 Cell





MANUFACTURING



Amy Hill

Government & Fleet Sales

605 Warsaw Road Clinton, NC 28328 ahill@ramclinton.com

(336) 687-7964 Cell